Heizgradtage 2008, degrés-jours de chauffage 2008,
gradi giorno 2008, heating degree days 2008

BFE

Ubersicht 2007/2008

Januar
Februar
Marz

April

Mai

Juni

Juli
August
September
Oktober
November
Dezember

2007
absolut kumuliert
488.6 488.6
431.2 919.8
442.8 1362.6
1124 1475.0
90.0 1565.0
21.0 1586.0

16.4 1602.3
13.8 1616.1
105.3 17214
280.9 2002.3
504.9 2507.2
594.0 3101.2

2008
absolut  kumuliert
533.1 533.1
481.1 1014.2
467.4 1481.6
331.7 1813.3
41.2 1854.5
25.1 1879.7

6.5 1886.2
4.6 1890.8
163.6 2054.3
231.8 | 2286.1
461.5 | 2747.6
599.7 |3347.3

Veranderung 2007 - 2008

absolut

9.1%
11.6%
5.5%
195.2%
-54.2%
19.8%
-60.5%
-66.4%
55.4%
-17.5%
-8.6%
1.0%

kumuliert

9.1%
10.3%
8.7%
22.9%
18.5%
18.5%
17.7%
17.0%
19.3%
14.2%
9.6%
7.9%




